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Floyd County Sheriff's Office
Media Report 3 w photo(Recurring) Printed on March 14, 2026

Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Hispanic or Latino

       36 Male White 406 GARRARD AVE
NW, ROME, GA 30165

03/13/26 BONDING LOBBY Glass, Mitchell Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Not Hispanic or Latino

       22 Male Black or 214 RESERVOIR ST
NE APT 214, ROME,
GA 30161

03/13/26 214 RESERVOIR ST COOK, CASEY Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

GLANTON, JAKERIOUS
JAVON

42-4-13(B)(1) - UNLAWFUL FOR JAIL INMATE TO POSSESS ANY CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, DRUGS, GUN, OR DANGEROUS
WEAPON - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-37 - TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-7-21 - Criminal Trespass - Damage to Property - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       43 Male White 131 TEAT ST SE,
LINDALE, GA 30147

03/13/26 411 @ DEAN AVE COOK, CASEY Rome Police
Department

VALDEZ, JOSHUA
FREDERICK

16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-32.2 - POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(B) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-31 - TRAFFICKING IN COCAINE, ILLEGAL DRUGS, MARIJUANA, OR METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       35 Male Black or 433 BRANHAM AVE
SW, ROME, GA 30161

03/13/26 433 BRANHAM AVE
ROME GA

Wilson, Ghee Metro Drug
Taskforce

WILLIAMS, DARRYL
ALLEN

16-13-30(b) - Sale of Fentanyl - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-131 - Possession of firearm by convicted felon - Cleared by Arrest
16-5-70(B) - CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-CAUSES EXCESSIVE PHYSICAL OR MENTAL PAIN - 1ST DEGREE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(J) - PURCHASE, POSSESSION, MANUFACTURE, DISTRIBUTION, OR SALE OF MARIJUANA - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(b) - Possession of Fentanyl with Intent - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(B) - POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-106 - POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE DURING COMMISSION OF OR ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CERTAIN FELONIES -
Cleared by Arrest
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Last, First Middle Age Sex Race Address Arrest Initial Arrest Initial Arrested By Agency Release Reason

Not Hispanic or Latino

       25 FemaleBlack or 433 BRANHAM AVE
SW, ROME, GA 30161

03/13/26 433 A BRANHAM
AVE ROME GA
30161

Wilson, Ghee Metro Drug
Taskforce

BIRCH, T'MAR

16-5-70(B) - CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-CAUSES EXCESSIVE PHYSICAL OR MENTAL PAIN - 1ST DEGREE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(J) - PURCHASE, POSSESSION, MANUFACTURE, DISTRIBUTION, OR SALE OF MARIJUANA - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(b) - Possession of Fentanyl with Intent - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(B) - POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-106 - POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE DURING COMMISSION OF OR ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CERTAIN FELONIES -
Cleared by Arrest
17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       42 Male Black or 213 WOODWARD ST
NE, ROME, GA 30161

03/13/26 COURTHOUSE Womack, James Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

SCOTT, DAWONN
RYAN SR

42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       34 Male Black or 42 EAST DR, COOSA,
GA 30165

03/13/26 433 A BRANHAM
AVE 

Wilson, Ghee Georgia
Bureau of
Investigation -
Headquaters

COLLIER, MARTELL
DEANGELO

16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE I CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(J) - PURCHASE, POSSESSION, MANUFACTURE, DISTRIBUTION, OR SALE OF MARIJUANA - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(b) - Possession of Fentanyl with Intent - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(B) - POSSESSION OF COCAINE WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE - Cleared by Arrest
16-11-106 - POSSESSION OF FIREARM OR KNIFE DURING COMMISSION OF OR ATTEMPT TO COMMIT CERTAIN FELONIES -
Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       34 FemaleWhite 207 REYNOLDS ST
NE, ROME, GA 30161

03/13/26 522 SHORTER AVE
ROME GA

GRAVELL, JOE Rome Police
Department

SMITH, MYRANDA
LEIGH

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-32.2 - POSSESSION AND USE OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(A) - POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE - Cleared by Arrest
16-10-25 - GIVING FALSE NAME, ADDRESS, OR BIRTHDATE TO LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER - Cleared by Arrest - 2 counts

Not Hispanic or Latino

       41 FemaleWhite 72 ALABAMA
STREET, TRION, GA
30753

03/13/26 2985 CAMP RD Moreno, Oneida Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

ROBERTS, STAR
REBECCA

17-6-12 - FAILURE TO APPEAR - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       41 FemaleBlack or 14 LADY MARIAN DR
NE, ROME, GA 30161

03/13/26 14 A LADY MARIAN
DR

Mckeague, Michael Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

WARE, LASHUN
SHAMIKO

20-2-690.1 - Mandatory education for childern between six and 16. - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       51 Male White HOMELESS, ROME,
GA 30161

03/13/26 MARTHA BERRY
BLVD/ TURNER
MCCALL BLVD

RAINS, WILLARD Rome Police
Department

RIDINGS, MICHAEL
DAVID

40-2-8 - Operation of unregistered vehicle or vehicle without current license plate - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-10 - DRIVING W/O INSURANCE- NOT RPT - Cleared by Arrest
16-13-30(J) - POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA LESS THAN AN OUNCE - MISD - Cleared by Arrest
42-8-38 - PROBATION VIOLATION (WHEN PROBATION TERMS ARE ALTERED) - FELONY - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       33 Male Black or 80 WILMA DR NW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/13/26 N ELM
@DELLWOOD

ONEY, VICTORIA Rome Police
Department

VEREEN, RASHOD
LA'FEAST

Not Hispanic or Latino

       65 Male White 4425 MARTHA
BERRY HWY NW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/13/26 N 2ND AVE/ BROAD
ST

RAINS, WILLARD Rome Police
Department

LAMMERT, EDWARD
DEAN

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-391(A)(1) - Driving Under Influence of Alcohol - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-71 - FAILURE TO YIELD WHILE TURNING LEFT - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       17 Male White 10 EXCELSIOR ST
NW, ROME, GA 30165

03/13/26 1000 VETERAN
MEMORIAL DRIVE

BETHUNE, TRACE Rome Police
Department

Cash Bond Paid

GOMEZ, JACOB

16-6-22.1(C) - SEXUAL BATTERY - MISDEMEANOR - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       52 FemaleWhite 131 DRUMMOND DR
SW, ROME, GA 30165

03/13/26 BONDING LOBBY Hutchinson, Melissa Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

RAY, TINA LYNETTE

Not Hispanic or Latino

       32 FemaleWhite 203 COLE ST SW,
ROME, GA 30161

03/13/26 BONDING LOBBY Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

PUGH, CHRISTINA
MICHELLE

Not Hispanic or Latino

       21 Male White 314 HARDY AVE SW,
ROME, GA 30161

03/13/26 302 HARDY AVE BELL, KAMERON Rome Police
Department

DUKE, COY WALKER

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery - Family Violence (1st Offense) (M) - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       50 Male White 84 COUNTY ROAD
9038 LOT 29,
RAINSVILLE, AL
35986

03/13/26 GA 1 LOOP @
BURNETT FERRY
RD

QUIJADA, EDGAR Floyd County
Police
Department

HERNANDEZ-LEYUA,
HECTOR

40-5-20(A) - Driving Without License (Unlicensed Driver) - Cleared by Arrest
40-6-181 - Speeding in Excess of Maximum limiits - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       23 FemaleBlack or 4 PIPPIN PL NE,
ROME, GA 30165

03/13/26 4 PIPPIN PL NE BLEECKER,
BRANDON

Floyd County
Police
Department

WHITE, JERRALYNN
MARIE

16-5-23.1(F)(1) - Battery - Family Violence (1st Offense) (M) - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       37 Male White 15 BENT OAK TRL
NW, ROME, GA 30165

03/13/26 15 BENT OAK TRL SANGPHIM, NATHAN Floyd County
Police
Department

ANDERSON,
JONATHAN BLAKE

16-11-37 - TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       39 FemaleWhite 118 PAYNE RD SW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/13/26 BONDING LOBBY Edwards, Brandon Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

LAND, ERICKA NICHOL

20-2-690.1 - Mandatory education for childern between six and 16. - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       48 Male White 118 PAYNE RD SW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/13/26 BONDING LOBBY Edwards, Brandon Floyd County
Sheriff's Office

Bonded Out

LAND, ELLIS
FRANKLIN JR

20-2-690.1 - Mandatory education for childern between six and 16. - Cleared by Arrest

Hispanic or Latino

       21 Male White 105 A DAWN AVE,
HUNTSVILLE, AL
35801

03/13/26 SR 140 @
BUTTRUM RD

BLEECKER,
BRANDON

Floyd County
Police
Department

FERNANDEZ,
EVERSON CASTILLO

40-6-181 - Speeding in Excess of Maximum limiits - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-20(A) - Driving Without License (Unlicensed Driver) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       36 FemaleWhite 269 W HERMITAGE
RD NE UNIT A,
ROME, GA 30161

03/14/26 450 RIVERSIDE
PKWY

FALCITELLI, ZEB Rome Police
Department

Release to Own
Recog.

OAKES, ALYSSA
K'LAUNI RAE

40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest
40-8-23 - IMPROPER TAIL LIGHT REQUIREMENTS - Cleared by Arrest
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Not Hispanic or Latino

       51 Male Black or 15 FORD ST, ROME,
GA 30161

03/14/26 BROAD @ 6TH KENT, SCOTT Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

BARRETT, COREY
DESMOND

40-8-73.1 - Window Tint - Cleared by Arrest
40-5-121(A) - DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR REVOKED (MISDEMEANOR) - Cleared by Arrest

Not Hispanic or Latino

       17 FemaleBlack or 5 LEON ST SW,
ROME, GA 30165

03/19/26 5 LEON STREET WEEKS, BRADLEY Rome Police
Department

Bonded Out

JETT, KEILY EI'YUNNA

16-7-23 - Criminal Damage to Propery 2nd Degree (Business) - Cleared by Arrest

Total Records: 26


